October 29, 2016

McKinney Community Development Corporation
c\o: Cindy Schneible

5900 S. Lake Forest Dr., Ste 110

McKinney, TX 75070

Dear Cindy,

On behalf of McKinney Main Street, | would like to take this opportunity to thank you and the
McKinney Community Development Board of Directors for granting our request of $15,000 for
advertising support of McKinney Oktoberfest 2016. Without the support of organizations such as
yours, this event would not exist.

The purpose of this document is to submit McKinney Oktoberfest advertising and promotional
invoices to your organization. Prior to the adverse weather on Sunday, we were on track to
have a record setting year for attendance — and we believe this is a direct result of
increased advertising efforts made possible by support from MCDC. Approximately 35,000
visitors came to Historic Downtown McKinney to enjoy Oktoberfest.

| would like to take this opportunity to personally thank you and your board of directors for your
continued support with McKinney Main Street. This generous contribution is greatly appreciated.

Please don't hesitate to contact me directly with any questions regarding this communication.

Sincerely,
AmyRosenthal
Director, MPAC & McKinney Main Street

arosenthal@mckinneytexas.org
972-547-2652



o Fri & Sat - September 23 &
24,2016

e 35,000 guests

o Over $645,000 of concession
tickets sold




Partnering Non-profits - Crape Myrtle
Trails, PSA McKinney, McKinney Lions,
McKinney Repertory Theatre, Young
Actors Guild, Volunteer McKinney,
McKinney LaCrosse, McKinney Rotary

Featured McKinney Businesses -

Franconia, Tupps Brewery, Rye, Spoons,
Bien Salsa Cadillac Pizza, Landon’s
Winery, and Lone Star Winery
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Volunteer T-Shirt



Authentic German music, food and drink, traditional games,
dancing, weenie dog races, carnivaliand children’s activities!
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McKinney Community Development Corporation

Promotional Grant Award to McKinney Main Street

$15,000 for McKinney Oktoberfest 2016

The Ticket - Sports Radio
Trip Advisor

Dallas Observer

DMN Media

Foodbitch

Oh So Cynthia

Social Media

TOTAL

Expense Breakdown

6,450.00
3,381.09
2,500.00
5,462.50
550.00
575.00
440.00

$19,358.59
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